

Order No. 12 dated 02.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Out of four accused persons on court bail three accused persons namely Soumen Pal, Gautm Dutta and Probir Roy are present by filing haziras .

Other accused namely Suraj Singh is absent by filing a petition.

In view of earlier order petition is rejected for non-compliance of court's order and issue W/A against the accused person namely Suraj Singh in connection with this case.

Fixing 30.11.2023 for appearance and E.R. of W.A. for the accused person namely Suraj Singh.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hooghly

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hooghly