

Order No. 21 dated 24.01.2024

Today is fixed for production, appearance and E.R.

Out of four accused persons one accused person namely Probir Roy on court bail is present by filing hazirah. One accused person namely Suroj Singh is produced from J.C.

No E.R. of W.A. has yet been received for the accused namely Soumen Pal and Gautam Dutta.

Fixing , 21.02.2024 for production , appearance and E.R. of W.A. for the accused namely Soumen Pal and Gautam Dutta.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly