

S.T. 04(04)2024  
SC No. 52 of 2023

Order No. 06 dated 22.05.2025

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance.

Out of four accused persons on court bail, two accused namely Soumen Pal and Goutam Dutta are present by filing hazirah and the rest are absent by petition which is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. as well as Ld. Defence counsel are present.

CSW-02, S.I. Sanjoy Kumar Chakraborty is examined and cross examined in full as P.W.-01 and discharged.

Cross by Soumen Pal, Prabir Roy & Suraj Sinha is adopted by accused Goutam Dutta.

The seizure list dated. 08.02.18 and the written complaint are marked as exhibit no. P-1 and P-2 respectively.

Fixing 14.08.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. 2 & 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused to remain present on the next date.

D/C By me,

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hooghly

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hooghly